Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-4

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION e e ot

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing 1 # <O 05070/
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-1233)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 5056 APl 4:_15 - 185-23,135-0001
Name: __F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Lease Name: SMITH ESTATE "B" well i 5-21
Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 Spot: N2 SW _NW Sec.21 twp.21 s R 11 []East
City/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67206 County: Stafford fr] West
Contact Person: _Franklin R. Greenbaum Feetfrom [/] North/ [ South Line of Section: 1750
Phone #: _(316) 684-8481. Ext. 206 Feetfrom [ East / [¥] West Line of Section: 660
v 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each preduction Interval to be commingled:
Formation: Simpson Sand (Perfs): 3370" - 3375
Formation: Arbuckle (Perts): 3420° - 3426
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Peris):
Formation: (Perts):

J 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Farmation: Simpson Sand BOPD: 5.6 McrpD: 0.0 swpD; 1544
Formation: Arbuckle 80PD: 8.4 wmcrpp; 0.0 pwpD: 2316
Formation:; BOPD: MCFPD: . BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

_L 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

L 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication amfgﬁﬁmmmmN

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: M AY 1
5. Wireline log of subject well. n 2089

L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. RECE EVED

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

State of Kansas ) .
: . Notary Puhlic - State of Kansas
Sedgwick ) BETTY H, SPOTSWOOD
Gounty of ) V i\pglofammehz Expires €30 2040
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature: J@ il E,P bl U

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and

- ) s > . Loveness Mpanje
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with

Printed Name:

the information supplied in this application. Tite: Petroleum Geologist
: o 23rd March 09
. Subscribed & sworn to before me this day of Marci , 20
KCC Office Use Only Betty H. Spotswood
Notary Pubtlic: . .

E] Denied D ApplDUEd
mmissi ires: 04 30 2010
. . q/w My Commission E)(pl es: / /

KCC bate Received: ) . ) o

Pratests may be filed by any party having a valid interest int the application. Protests must be
Approved By: Date: in writing and comply with K.A.R. B2-3-135b and must be Rled wilin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

N
K A N s A s ‘ _ Thomas E. Whight, Chairman

Michoel C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph £ Harkins, Commissioner

May 5, 2009

Frankiin R. Greenbaum

F. G. Holi Company, LLC
9431 E. Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206

RE:  Approved Commingling CO050801
Smith Estate “B" 5-21, Sec. 21-T21S-R11W, Stafford County
API No. 15-185-23135-00-01

Dear Mr. Greenbaum:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K. AR. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 1, 2008 concerns approval
to simuitaneously produce from the followmg sources of supply through the same tubing string in the
same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD | Perf Depth
Simpson Sand 56 0 154.4 3370-3375
Arbuckle 8.4 0 231.6 3420-3426

Totat Estimated Current
Production 14 0 386.0

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO050901 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved

commingling.

Sincerely,

Rt T

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ¢ Fax: (316)337-6211 * hup:/kecks.gov/




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fietchall, of lawfut age, being first duly
swormn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record
Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, Stata of Kansas, and

. having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in sald County, which said newspaper
has been continucusly and uninterruptediy
published In said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mall matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, refigious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is herato
attached was published in the regular and
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_ issues - weeles, that the first
publication of said notice was )

made as aforesaid on the 30‘th of

March _an._2008 | witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements abave set forth
and that they are true. -

)k Shattl)

Subscribed and swornr te before me this

30" day of March. 2005

LiNDAD. TOON
d‘ﬁé Notary Public- State ofKar:as]
Ly Appt, Expires 3-/3-A0/3

Knder 10, Seose

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $90.00

[EGAL PUBLICATION

Published In The Wichits £
March 20, 20 (2937509?!!0

09 '
DEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION ,

3SION OF THE STATE

NOTICE OF FIOI.I:NG AP Tion
PLICATION
. COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION
anEarm Fowe

;. PG Hall Company,  Lic: -
Apcicailon for order o coLﬁtLﬁ-ﬁnsra'
Rroductlan from the Simpsan Sand and the

huckis Fermatlons aj fhe Smith Estare

B 45-21, Slafford County, Kansas, -

TO: All & and Gas' Producers, Unleased
Mineral Intarest Owners, Landc\;:;"ehra; and
u!pursanwmasuvermncernad. o

You, and each one of vou, arg harehy

?nnel'l,ﬁld that £.G. Hetl Company, ILL.C. has

an  appifeation. to -commingt
production_from ‘the. Stmpsan ."n'ml:l"me

o J d
Arbuckls Formations at-its Smith En?u'

8% 5-21 well, Iocated N2 Sw NW 2-

A A
' ns wha oblect or protes) agat

this appllcaiion hall be required to fllegiah:f:

. date of the publicaflon. Thess orolests shay |

be:..flied , pursuant . fo Cemmisslon &
regulations and must state spec(fic reasans

‘Why the grant of the appileation may cau
- waiste; violate carrelative rights or p?itu?g ’

the natural ressureas ol the state of
Karsas, I o protests ars recelved, this
appfication ‘may bs granted. through a
summary proceeding, [f.vaild protests are
receivad, this maiter wll be set for hearing,
All ‘persony Interested or eoncarned shall
taks nolfes -of the foragoing- and ghall
govarn-the, [ ty. s

a e x
F.G.Holl Company, LIC ~ -
94N . .

E, C , Sulta 100, -

‘Wichita, K3, 7206

(316) 684-2431 .

RANSAS CORPORATION commission

MAY 0 1 2009
RECEIVED




Y

FFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS, STAFFORD, COUNTY §S:
Eric Strobel, being first duly swom, deposes and says:
That he is Publications Manager of the St. John
News, a weekly Newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of general c1rc':ulat'10n in
Stafford County, Kansas, with a general paid circula-
tion on a weekly basis in Stafford Coupty, Kansas, and
that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or frater-
nal publication.

Said newspaper is published weekly at least 50 times a
year; has been so published continuously and uninter-
rupted in said county and state of a period of more
than five years prior to the first publication of said
notice; and has been admitted at the post office of St.
John, Kansas in said County as second class matter.

The attached was published on the following dates in
a regular issue of said newspaper:

1t Publication Aw l . 2009

2nd Publication , 2009
3rd Publication , 2009
4th Publication , 2009
5th Publication , 2009
6th Publication , 2009

j ;’("*" Mmmmmmwmmn.

lications Manager)
. MAY 0 1 2009

SUBSCRIBED and swom to before me this RECEIVED { o

Eday of AN\,LQ 2009

EZ8E Notary Public - fState,of Kansas

[ 8, JULIEA. CHENOWETH
My Appl. Expiros 5 H/ ZOID
I

'S or:
- concerned shall take hotice of -

First published in the St. Jop
News Aprll 1, 2009,

RE: F.G. Holl Company; L.Li¢
- Apptication - for order -
commingle production
the Simpson Sand an
Arbuckle Formatlons .
Smith Estate upr
Stafford County, Kans

TO: Al Qil and -Gag
Praducers, Unleaged M!ngral .
Interest Owners, Land '
and all persons wh :
concerned. R

You, and each one
hereby notified ‘that: F; '
Company, LLC. has filed -an
appllcation  to -.commingle
production from the Stmpsan .
Sand  and. - - Arbuckle
Formations at its Smith Estate -
“B” 521 well, focated N2 sSw
NW Sec. 21-215-11w, Stafford
County, Kansas, - R

Any persons who objectior
pratest agalnst. . - this..
application shall .be ‘requifed .
to file thelr concerns with'the
Conservation Divislon of the
State ) Corporation
Commisslon of the State ' of
Kansas within 15 ‘days from -
the dato of the publlcation,
These protests shall be tiled:
pursuant to Commission’s’
regulatlons and ‘must stats
speclfic reasons -the

grant of the application may
cause waste, - - - viglats .
correlative rights or poflute:
the natural resources 'of the:
state of Kansas; '
protests are received, - this
appllcation may _be granted

rough ~8. . sSummary
proceeding. (f valid. protests
aro recelved, this: matfter--wifl
be set for hearing

All persons iﬁterested

the foregoing and shall
govemn themselves -
accordingly. S

F.G. Holl Company, LL.¢ ¢
9431 E. Central, Suite 100, - i
Wichita, KS. 67206 .
(316) 684'3481 Lo _’J_;,_g‘r:{f;u




Certificate of Service

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. April 30, 2009

Re: Commingling Application for Smith Estate “B” #5-21; Sec.21-TWN.
21-RNG.11

I hereby certify that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has send out in the mail copies of the
notice to known existing offsetting operators and land owners within half mile radius of
the well location as listed below:

Name Address
Alvin Bohm (SE SE/4 Sec. 17, C/O Virginia Manning, 215 W. 4" Street,
SW SW/4 Sec. 16, NE/4 Sec. 20) Ellinwood, KS. 67526

US Fishing Wildlife Service, FED, CEN Box 25486, Denver, CO. 80225
(SE/4 Sec. 20)

United States of America Refuge | Route 3, Box 48A, Stafford, KS. 67578
(SW & NE/4 Sec. 21)

Loveness Mpanje

Petroleum Geologist
F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

0431 E. Central, Suite 100 KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSTON
Wichita, KS. 67206
(316) 684-8481, ext. 216 MAY 0 1 2009

RECEIVED
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